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Solar
This map shows areas of potential electricity generation from solar
energy.  It includes areas with good access to solar radiation and
also considers other conditions that may limit the feasibility of solar
energy development.  These limiting factors are referred to as
constraints.  Areas of prime solar potential exist where the natural
conditions make development feasible and no constraints are present.
These maps are designed to initially identify areas and follow-up
on-site work is required to verify the areas are feasible for projects.
They are subject to revision and are NOT intended to green-light or
fast-track projects.   
DARK GREEN Prime: No Constraints within 1 mile 3 phase power
GREEN Prime: No Constraints no known or possible constraints present
ORANGE Constraints no known but at least one or more possible constraints
BLUE GREEN Raw potential with constraints

t r o r c . o r g

Substations
3 Phase Power Lines 
Structures w/1ac buffer

Conserved
Public Cons
Private Cons

SOLAR POTENTIAL
Suitability

Prime
Constraints
Prime 1m 3phase
RAW solarTHETFORD

Known Constraints
Vernal Pools (confirm ed and unconfirm ed layers)
DEC River Corridors
FEMA Floodways
S tate-sig nificant Natural Com m unities and Rare, Th reatened, and Endang ered S pec ies
Wilderness Areas, inc lud ing  National Wilderness Areas
Class 1 and Class 2 Wetland s (VS WI and ad visory layers)
Possible Constraints
Ag ricultural S oils (VT Ag riculturally Im portant S oil Units)
FEMA S pec ial Flood Hazard Areas
Protected Land s (Updated 07/26/2016.)
Act 250 Ag ricultural S oil Mitig ation areas
Deer Wintering  Areas
ANR’s Verm ont Conservation Desig n Hig hest Priority Forest Bloc k Datasets
Forest Bloc k s - Connectivity
Forest Bloc k s - Interior
Forest Bloc k s - Physical Land Division
Hyd ric S oils
TRORC Unsuitable areas (inc luded in k nown constraints)
FEMA Floodways
Wilderness Areas, inc lud ing  National Wilderness Areas
Class 1 Wetland

This map was created as part of a Regional Energy Planning Initiative 
being conducted by the Two Rivers-Ottauquechee Regional Commission, 

and the Vermont Public Service Department.
2020 Town Plan Adopted 9/11/2020

Solar Energy Potential



Bark e rBrook

We stB
ranc
h

Ompom
panoo

sucR
iver

Abbott Brook

Fulton Brook

Jack son Brook

Ze bede e Brook

RoaringBrook

Ompompanoosu cRiver

15
00

500

15
00

500

15
00

1000

500

1000

1000

10
00

1000

50
01500

1000

1000

1000

1500

1000

1000

1000

50
0

1500

1000

1000

1500

1500

1000

500

1000

1000

10
00

10
00

50
0

Childs Hill1367ft

Cobble Hill873ft

Wilmot Mtn884ft

MeetinghouseHill1167ft

Gove Hill1289ft

High Peak1703ft

HoughtonHill1481ft

HubbardHill1015ft

Mud Pond

Childs
Pond

Lake
Fairlee

Forsythe Pond

Norford Lake

Gillette
Swamp

Campbell Corner

Rices Mills

Thetford Center

Thetford Hill

Post Mills

Union Village

0 1 20.5
Mile s

Wind
This map shows areas of potential wind energy development.  It
includes areas with good access to wind resources and also
considers other conditions that may limit the feasibility of wind
energy development.  These limiting factors are referred to as
constraints.  Areas of prime wind potential exist where the natural
conditions make development feasible and no constraints are present.
These maps are designed to initially identify areas and follow-up
on-site work is required to verify the areas are feasible for projects.
They are subject to revision and are NOT intended to green-light or
fast-track projects.   
DARK GREEN Prime: No Constraints within 1 mile 3 phase power
GREEN Prime: No Constraints no known or possible constraints present
ORANGE Constraints no known but at least one or more possible constraints
BLUE GREEN Raw potential with constraints
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